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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P#

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P23767)
INNOVATION CENTER P2

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

HBLED-LD5-18HE-N-UNV-L740-ED2-U

METALUX HIGH BAY LINEAR LED

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

17796.0 lumens

N/A

159.0 lumens/watt
1.27/0.62/0.77

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

111.9
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-18HE-N-UNV-L740-ED2-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-18HE-N-UNV-L740-ED2-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
112 108 105 102 109 106 103 101
105 98 93 89 102 97 92 88
98 90 84 79 9 88 83 78
92 82 76 70 90 81 75 70
8 76 69 64 84 75 68 63
81 70 63 58 79 70 63 58
76 66 58 54 75 65 58 53
72 61 54 49 71 61 54 49
68 57 51 46 67 57 50 46
65 54 47 43 64 53 47 43
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
22528 22528 22528
22407 22209 22200
22393 21498 20744
22362 20084 15787
22310 16373 11364
22253 12660 5598
22155 9201 1815
22102 4082 467
21986 1658 315
21888 465 335
21717 330 372
21405 392 159
20876 437 96
20018 279 114
18597 247 141
16269 186 194
12164 229 277
6025 295 369
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@ C

30
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49
46

10

106
95
84
76
68
62
57
53
49
46
43

20
10
50

102
95
87
81
75
70
65
61
57
54
51

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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55
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44
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#
CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-18HE-N-UNV-L740-ED2-U

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 1553.8 8.7
10°-20° 3885.3 21.8
20°-30° 4208.3 23.6
30°-40° 3116.5 17.5
40°-50° 2244.7 12.6
50°-60° 1389.9 7.8
60°-70° 854.8 4.8
70°-80° 450.6 2.5
80°-90° 92.2 0.5
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 9647.4 54.2
0°-40° 12763.9 71.7
0°-60° 16398.4 92.1
0°-90° 17796.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 17796.0 100.0

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux

16743 16743 16743 16743 16743
16590 16652 16444 16456 16437 Hit#
16054 15681 14418 12261 11333 4532
14989 13730 8527 5364 3771 6907
13456 9486 2485 585 284 8418
11503 5344 244 177 176 8871
9125 1101 167 151 68 8146
6288 116 88 56 36 6204
3130 27 36 47 37 3305
390 10 19 29 24 590

0 0 0 0 0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P#

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-18HE-N-UNV-L740-ED2-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0°| 16743.3 16743.3 16743.3 16743.3 16743.3
2.5°] 16635.8 16741.7 16616.6 16709.8 16783.9
5°| 16590.4 16651.7 16443.8 16455.7 16436.6
7.5°] 16510.7 16496.4 16146.7 15993.8 15926.9
10°| 16390.4 16295.7 157349 154155 15182.9
12.5°] 16235.1 16023.2 15221.2 14205.6 13574.8
15°] 16053.5 15680.8 14418.3 12261.4 113334
17.5°| 15836.9 15308.8 13105.7 10276.5 9448.1
20°| 15581.2 14893.8 11434.6 8743.2 79364
22.5°] 15296.0 14388.8 98113 7266.5 61155
25°( 14989.4 13730.1 8527.4 5364.4 3770.6
27.5°| 146349 12883.4 7323.0 3159.7 1924.4
30°| 14259.8 11863.9 5922.0 1699.7 1168.5
32.5°| 138815 10708.2 41904 1061.7 662.7
35°| 13456.1 9486.3  2485.1 584.6 284.4
37.5°] 13012.5 8366.5 1468.8 266.0 182.4
40°| 12517.8  7343.0 943.9 176.8 179.2
42.5°| 12039.9  6388.7 531.3 174.4 177.6
45°| 11503.1 53445 244.5 176.8 176.0
47.5°| 10947.9 4262.1 158.5 178.4 178.4
50°| 10375.2 3047.4 157.7 182.4 177.6
52.5°1 9770.7 1901.3 164.1 181.6 145.8
55° 91247 1100.8 167.3 151.3 67.7
57.5°| 8455.7 649.1 168.9 86.8 38.2
60°| 7757.9 359.2 162.5 64.5 35.8
62.5°| 7038.7 171.2 128.2 60.5 35.0
65°| 6287.6 116.3 87.6 55.8 35.8
67.5°| 5507.8 90.0 69.3 52.6 36.6
70°( 4727.2 66.9 62.9 52.6 35.8
72.5°1 39339 45.4 52.6 53.4 35.8
75°  3129.5 27.1 35.8 47.0 37.4
77.5°1 2332.2 16.7 27.9 48.6 45.4
80° 1569.9 14.3 29.5 45.4 35.8
82.5° 921.6 12.7 28.7 35.0 28.7
85° 390.3 10.4 19.1 28.7 23.9
87.5° 73.3 8.8 15.1 231 20.7
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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